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To LM44 Spring Class,

You did it! You completed the Chamber's premier
leadership program and now get to join an
impactful and diverse group of Miami leaders---
Leadership Miami® Alumni! Although our journey
together may have only been just over 100 days,
your impact and legacy will last a lifetime; you were
truly able to accomplish so much as individuals, as
teams, and as a class.

As individuals, you took opportunities to reflect on
yourself as leaders, learning powerful tools from
our carefully curated curriculum taught by our
distinguished university partners. In your teams,
you conquered obstacles, delegated tasks,
surpassed your goals, and left a lasting impact on
your nonprofit partner. And finally, as a class, you
were able to fundraise over $81K and complete over
5,400 hours of service for our community!

At the beginning of this journey, and really
throughout the process, we reminded you that “you
get out of this program what you put into it” and |
hope as you reflect on your LM journey--- that
statement resonates with you. Although everyone’s
Leadership Miami® experience may be a little
different, we hope that we fostered a program and
environment that allowed you to learn more about
your leadership style, explore the Miami
community, network with other Miami leaders, and
serve our community through your project. | hope
you leverage those skills, the network, and the
experience you gained from this program to help
build a better Miami for future generations as well.

| do want to take a moment to recognize and thank
those who contributed to Leadership Miami® Class
44 Spring such a remarkable experience:

Sponsors, speakers, and university partners-Thank
you for fostering meaningful discussions and being
the foundation of our programming days.

Facilitators-Thank you for supporting our teams along
the way and providing guidance to help every team
not only meet but exceed their goals.

Executive Planning Committee-Thank you for
seamlessly working together to coordinate the
countless details that go into this program and making
sure we all had fun while doing it.

Tania, Stephanie, GMCC staff, and the South Florida
Progress Foundation-Thank you for being reliable,
efficient, and innovative in bringing this program to
the next level.

Brandon Mitchell, my gentle giant of a Vice Chair-
Thank you for not only entertaining but helping
implement my sometimes wacky, but usually cheesy
ideas (after a few revisions). The program would not
have been the same without the yin to my yang.

And finally, thank you LM44 Spring, for letting me
shepherd you through your LM experience. Your
courage to trust in the process, your dedication to
your team, and the energy you poured into this
program was unmatched and made our time together
very special. | am so proud of each and every one of
you. As Winston Churchill once said; “You make a
living by what we get, but we make a life by what we
give" --- Leadership Miami® was an important chapter
in the life you are building, and | am honored to have
been a part of it!

Although your journey as an LM participant may be
over (yes, it is okay to breathe a sigh of relief) your
journey as a changemaker in Miami is just beginning --
- and | can’t wait to see all that you will accomplish!

Your proud Chair,

Jen Bouza
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Milenis Gonzalez Ana Montes Viena Perez
Director of Presidential Events Sr. Legislative & Policy Analyst Assistant Vice President, External
and Engagement Officer of Commissioner Eileen Affairs and Strategic Initiative
University of Miami Miami-Dade County University of Miami
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Vice President, Latam Servicing Managing Director Director of Development
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Physician Business Sr. Project Manager/Florida President
Development Representative Operations Lead Maverick Marketing Co.

Baptist Health South Florida CBRE
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Elizabeth Hicks
Account Manager
South Florida
Injured Workers Pharmacy
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Mariela Campuzano
Associate Director, Organizational
Culture and Development
Jackson Health System
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Micah Marie Johnson
Director of Operations
Orthopedic Radiology Specialists
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Yian Perrin
Assistant Director
SFWIB Administration
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Carmen Carpio
Museum Membership & Visitor
Services Manager
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President
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Faryn Kushner
Strategic Consultant,
Epsilon



TEAM 5 LEAD TEAM 5
Shane Phillips Frantz Williams
Senior Portfolio Manager Director of Development
Provenance Wealth Advisors, LLC Breakthrough Miami
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A spark for good

TEAM 1 TEAM 2
IGNITE SPARK2SERVE
CARE Elementary Be the Change South Florida
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TEAM 3 TEAM 4
DREAM BRIGHT NOW MAGICAMIAMI
Together for Children (TFC) Chapman Partnership
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TEAM 5
30(THRIV)S

New Horizons Community
Mental Health Center



TEAM 1 : IGNITE

A spark for good

Leadership Miami's Team Ignite is partnering with CARE
Elementary to nurture its students’ love of reading and
learning. Team Ignite and its supporters will help more
than 140 enthusiastic students in PreK4 through grade 5
grow as readers by building and stocking a library in each
of CARE Elementary’s classrooms and gifting each student
his or her own home library of 10 age-appropriate books.
Building on CARE Elementary’'s remarkable work in raising
students' reading proficiency levels, Team Ignite's goal is to
bring Miami one step closer to building a life of literacy that
is only possible with books. Join Team Ignite in helping our
Miami readers become leaders!




Marlene Duarte Deborah Finley Mariana Furchi Sly

Berger Singerman LLP Partnerships for Health and Junior Achievement of
mduarte@berger Education Inc. Greater Miami
diacreative61@yahoo.com mfurchi@jamiami.org

Edward Garza Helen Harvey Cristine Hernandez Kevin Hoyos
Mexican American Council J.P. Morgan Chase Chapman Partnership Greenberg Traurig LLP
ceo@mexamcouncil.org helen.o.harvey@jpmorgan.com chernandez@chapmanpartnership.com hoyosk@gtlaw.com

Debra Lee Daniela Rodriguez Timothy Mc Ginn
Greater Miami Convention & Nicklaus Children's Hospital Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.
Visitors Bureau daniela.rodriguez@nicklaushealth.org tmcginn@gunster.com

debra@gmcvb.com



TEAM 2 : SPARK2SERVE
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Be the Change South Florida is tackling food
insecurity and food waste by gathering and
distributing donated food and creating free, ready
to eat meals to be distributed across our
community. Spark2Serve will support the efforts of
Be the Change by supporting the establishment of
their new warehouse which will house donated
goods and serve as a resource center for those in
need of food or other assistance programs.




Debbie Blas Joseph Carosella Crystal Carswell
Miami Dade College United States Coast Guard Foley & Lardner LLP
dblas@mdc.edu joseph.a.carosella@uscg.mil ccarswell@foley.com

Chloe Chelz Jose Espinoza Natalie Gonzalez
Pelican Harbor Seabird Station Miami-Dade County, Miami-Dade College
chloe®@pelicanharbor.org Board of County Commissioners ngonzall@mdc.edu

jespinoza@miamidade.gov

Candice Myles Imani Osborne Jordan Schwartz
Chapman Partnership Indelible Solutions Sidley Austin
cmyles@chapmanpartnership.org iosborne@indelible-solutions.com jordan.schwartz@sidley.com



TEAM 3. DREAM
BRIGHT NOW
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Together for Children (TFC) is a neighborhood-driven
coalition with the goal of breaking the cycle of youth
violence in Miami-Dade County by identifying at-risk youth
and providing them and their family with targeted
services and support. Dream Bright Now is partnering
with TFC to organize, fund, and hold TFC's first,
countywide, youth summit with workshops, activities,
services, and resources critical to adolescents’ emotional,
personal, and professional well-being, which will
empower our at-risk youth towards future success. This
large, countywide summit will set precedent for future
events and seeks to accommodate about 500 students
from Miami-Dade County. Join us and help us spread the
DREAM.




Aaron Bos-Lun Jasmine Day Jacqueline Durand

Miami-Dade Trial City of Homestead TIC Aerospace
Lawyers Association Government jacqueline@ticaerospace.com
aaron.boslun@gmail.com jday@cityofhomestead.com

Alberto Garcia Dawn Gunter Nicholas Karpathy Barbara Martinez-Guerrero
US Coast Guard Gensler EXP U.S. Services Dream in Green
alberto.j.garcia@uscg.mil dawn_gunter@gensler.com n.karpathy@outlook.com barbara@dreamingreen.org
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Magbis Sanchez Stephen Thulin

Lasana Smith ]
Attorney GAROI Media BankUnited

magbis.sanchez@gmail.com sthulin@bankunited.com

lasana@garoimedia.com
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Magic4Miami is a team of leaders united with
Chapman Partnership to renovate its mother and
baby dorm. Our purpose is to support new and
expecting mothers experiencing homelessness by
providing safe and comfortable living space and the
necessary resources for everyday life while they
connect with their babies. Magic4Miami will
renovate the mother and baby dorm by designing a
new common area and adding personal storage
space, cribs, toddler beds, and a resident-inspired
mural to make the space feel like home while the
mothers and babies are at Chapman.




Colleen Blank Asanyah Davidson Zuanel Diaz Jacob ller
Village of Key Biscayne Miami Dade College Baptist Health South Florida Nascar
cblank@keybiscayne.fl.gov adavidso@mdc.edu zuaneld@baptisthealth.net jiler@nascar.com

Alessandra Laricchia Pamela Malagon Roger Mclean
Camillus House Bean Automotive Group BankUnited
alessandral@camillus.org pamela.malagon@beanauto.com rmclean@bankunited.com

David Metalonis Daniel Ramos Michael Zilber
Metalonis & Partners Holland & Knight LLP Carlton Fields, P.A.
david@metalonis.com daniel.ramos@hklaw.com mzilber@carltonfields.com



30(THRIV)5 is committed to supporting our Miami-
Dade community by providing it with the resources
to thrive. We are thrilled to partner with the New
Horizons Community Mental Health Center to
completely renovate their hybrid classroom to give
youth in the Department of Juvenile Justice (DJJ)
system a place to learn, grow, collaborate, and
advance. Our goal is for this space to give an
opportunity to the kids to achieve and maintain a
lifestyle free of crime and move into contributing
roles in society through access to new and modern
technology and an interactive recreational space.




Stefannie Aguilar Leigh Bouskila Tiffany Dallas Luis Diaz
Florida International University ~ Nicklaus Children's Health System City of Opa-locka Bank of America
saaguila@giu.edu leigh.bouskila@nicklaushealth.org tdallas@opalockafl.gov luis.m.diaz@bofa.com

Ryan Kyrola Daniel Mannina Leticia Mora
Teach for America The Miami Children's Museum Shutts & Bowen LLP
ryan.kyrola@teachforamerica.org dmannina@miamichildrensmuseum.org Imora@shutts.com

Mariana Price Anaeli Ramos Darius Ricks Rebecca Whitaker
Miami-Dade County Miami Dade College Indelible Business Solutions  EXIT Real Estate Property Solutions
mariana.price@miamidade.gov aramos4@mdc.edu dricks@indelible-solutions.com transaction@exitreps.com



OUR TEAMS

BY THE NUMBERS

Ignite

$41,697.44 $21,958.34 $19,739.10
Total Funds Raised Total Cashed Raised Total in-kind
Spark2Serve

$14,179.84 $12,925.65 $1,254.19

Total Funds Raised Total Cashed Raised Total in-kind




OUR TEAMS

BY THE NUMBERS

DreamBright Now

$24,750.00 $9,750.00 $15,000.00

Total Funds Raised Total Cashed Raised Total in-kind

Magic4Miami

$43,799.00 $24,591.00 $19,208.00

Total Funds Raised Total Cashed Raised Total in-kind

30(THRIV)5

$112,263.09 $14,663.09 $97,600.00

Total Funds Raised Total Cashed Raised Total in-kind




LEADERSHIP

CREDENTIALS

Upon completion of the Leadership Miami® program, participants earn the Greater Miami
Chamber of Commerce’s Leadership Credential representing 100+ hours of leadership skills
education, development, and practice.

Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce's Leadership Miami® program Leadership Credential represents
100+ hours of leadership skills teaching, development and practice:

classroom teaching hours with top experts from South Florida leading educational institutions
12 teaching advanced leadership Curriculum (Barry University, Florida International University, Florida
Memorial University, Miami Dade College, St. Thomas University, and the University of Miami)

classroom hours with community leadership, government officials and prominent business

18 executives presenting and facilitating discussion and activities around our critical community issues:
resilience, transportation, housing, workforce development, technology, financial literacy, Diversity,
Equity & Inclusion.

55+ hours devoted to executing and delivering defined Team Community Service Project

8 hours of Fieldwork assignments to broaden awareness of community, to experience diverse
cultures and needs, and learn the importance of philanthropy

7 hours in program delivery, presentations, graduation, and integrating with business leaders in
Chamber's Goals conference




